### Evesham Township Fire District Number 1 County of Burlington State of New Jersey

#### Resolution Number 2023 - 54

# RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE IN THE CONTRACT WITH COMMAND CO. INC

WHEREAS, on September 22, 2022, the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Evesham Township Fire District No. 1 approved Resolution Number 2022 – 45 awarding a contract for Site Improvements at Main Street Fire Station 221 to Command Co., Inc. and,

**WHEREAS**, it has been determined that the quantities of certain bid items need to be decreased in the net amount of \$1,470.00 as detailed in; and,

WHEREAS, the cost of Change Order Number One when subtracted from the amount of the original contract will bring the total project cost to \$351,230.00; and,

WHEREAS, the Business Manager has certified that sufficient unencumbered funds are now available in the 2022 Capital Budget to pay for the aforementioned Change Order Number One;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Evesham Township Fire District No. 1 that Change Order Number One in the contract by and between the Board of Fire Commissioners and Command Co., Inc for the attached detail decrease in the contract of \$1,470.00 be and is hereby approved and authorized.

Benjamin Guerrini, President

This is to certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly adopted by the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Evesham Township Fire District Number 1 at a meeting held on the fourteenth day of September 2023.

Chisting 7 milds
Secretary of the Board

# Record of Roll Call Vote

Commissioner	Moved	Seconded	Ayes	Nays	Abstained	Absent
Baugh	,		/			
Behnke						
Guerrini						
Rowe						
Smith						

## Exhibit A

Project	Mariton Fire Station Improvement Project - Rebid
Municipality	Evesham Fire District No. 1
County	Burlington County
Contractor	Command Co., Inc.

In accordance with the project Supplementary Specification, the following are changes in the contract.

Location and Reason for Change (Alian addizing smills) repaired - Actual quantities Installed by the Contractor in the field.

Item No.	Description	Quantity (+/-)	Unit	Uni	t Price	Amount
TALLING.	Remove & Replace Cap Blocks	-79	LF	\$	55.00	(\$4.345.00)
5	Heated Trench Frame & Grate	-6.5	LF	\$	410.00	(\$2,685,00)
6	6" HDPE Pipe	-5	LF	S	50.00	(\$250,00)
7	Remove & Replace Driveway, & Thick	-175	<b>5</b> Y	\$	150.00	(\$26,250.00)
1E	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway, 8" Thick	176	SY		180.00	\$32,040.00

Amount of Original Contract	\$352,700.00	Extre	\$32,040.00
		Supplemental	\$0.00
Adjusted Amount Based on	\$351,230.00	Reduction	-\$33,510.00
Change Orders	3301,230.00	rasoular	
% Change in Contract [(+) Increase pr (-) Decrease	-0.42%	Total Change	-\$1,470.00
0/10/1	1. 1		
1/1/1/1	9/6/23		
Engineer	/(Date)		

(Contractor) (Date) 9.7.23